

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF23-730

Request:

- 1. Could I please have the total number of items removed from the anuses of patients in Britain in 2023 (up to 28 November 2023)
- 2. Could I please have that figure broken down by item type (e.g. fruit, cucumber) and by NHS Trust.

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

- 1. The number of items removed from the anuses of patients at EKHUFT for the period requested is eight
- 2. This information is not collated by the Trust

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 07 DECEMBER 2023)